6. Michaelskreuzrennen, 8./9. Oktober 2022

Automobile

Anm.Nr. Fahrer
C502 Aebi Marco

C545 Albizzati Renzo
C546 Allenspach Bruno
C659 Bachmann Daniel
C665 Banz Urs

C679 Baumann Viktor
C681 Baumgartner Christof
C675 Bendel Ralf

C548 Berthold Christian
C649 Birrer Bruno

C559 Bisang Franz
C536 Bisang Peter
C530 Bisig Marco

C669 Borowski Julia
C520 Brogli Roland
C554 Bucher Armin
C557 Bucher Hermann
C553 Buess Jirg

C542 Burch Hans

C511 Burdi Claudio
C556 Burgler Albert
C555 Birgler Andreas
C552 Burri Werner

C561 Daschler Oliver
C563 De Luca Carmelo
C566 De Simoni Lino
C565 Dillier Beppi
C564 Dillier Christian
C512 Dorig Heinz
C560 Dravec Chris
C537 Dubach Kurt
C538 Dubach René
C562 Durrer Fredy
C673 Egli Hans
C572 Egli Philip
C570 Egloff Rénald
C539 Elsasser Roland
C676 Erb Markus
C508 Fahrni Ernst
C573 Falabretti Mario
C575 Farine Jean-Michel
C576 Fischer-Garovi Martina
C578 Gentilesca Bruno
c667 Gloor Max
C674 Gnos Sami
C671 Hager Hansruedi
C518 Hanselmann Rolf
C582 Haubi Hansueli
C588 Honegger Christian
C590 Honegger Walter
C663 Hotz Edi
C660 Hugentobler Hans Ruedi
C589 Harlimann Bruno

C653

Hurzeler Robert

Fahrzeug
VW Golf 1 GTI Sprint, 112 PS
MG C GT, 87 PS
Renault 5 Alpine Gr. 2, 130 PS
Audi Quattro Rallye Gruppe 4, 330 PS
Opel Ascona B 16V, 300 PS
Buick Indy 500, 200 PS
BMW Formel Junior ADAC, 140 PS
Fiat 500 Sport, 21 PS
MG R-Typ, 100 PS
Allard K1, 105 PS
MG B, 95 PS
AC Cobra Roadster Replica, 300 PS
Opel Kadett C, 180 PS
Alfa Romeo Sud Sprint 1.7, 105 PS
Opel Manta A, 190 PS
Toyota Celica GT, 140 PS
Datsun 280 ZXR, 200 PS
Alfa Romeo Giulia Tl Super, 140 PS
Ford Escort RS 2000, 140 PS
Fiat Abarth 695 SS Replica, 24 PS
Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600, 105 PS
NSUTT 1200TT, 75 PS
Ford Escort RS 2000, 150 PS
Morgan +4 Supersports, 150 PS
Fiat Abarth 1000 TC, 70 PS
Alfa Romeo Alfasud Sprint Veloce, 95 PS
Lincoln Zephyr Roadster, 110 PS
Elva MK1, 85 PS
Porsche 944 Martini, 160 PS
Triumph TR 5 Rallye, 150 PS
Opel Kadett C GTE, 2000 Spez. Tourenwagen, 200 PS
Opel Kadett C GTE Spez. Tourenwagen IS/E1, 200 PS
Lotus Europa Spezial TC, 126 PS
Fiat 500L, 18 PS
Dallara F394 Opel Spiess, 210 PS
Fiat Abarth Zagato 750 GT Corsa, 46 PS
Ford Escort RS 2000 Spezial, 132 PS
Fiat 500L, 18 PS
MEP Citroen X 27 Formelwagen, 75 PS
Porsche 911 SC, 240 PS
Ginetta G4, 180 PS
Lotus Elan S2, 170 PS
Formel Ford Merlin MK 20, 105 PS
Porsche 911 RS, 210 PS
Audi Quattro 20V, 420 PS
Ford Escort RS 2000, 136 PS
Lotus Elan 26R (Replica), 160 PS
Matra Djet 5, 105 PS
Opel Kadett C, 75 PS
APAL Formel V, 50 PS
Palazzi O.S.C.A. Spider, 90 PS
VW Kafer 1302S Rallye, 126 PS
Jaguar C, 212 PS
Lancia Dilambda, 100 PS
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Anm.Nr.
C585
C534
C586
C584
C591
C501
C592
C658
ce47
C528
C527
C593
C596
C524
C656
C600
C597
C513
C516
C517
C522
C529
C515
C668
C602
C650
C648
C603
C646
C606
C540
C661
C607
C604
C645
C605
C657
C682
C683
C531
C609
C612
C610
C616
C541
C510
C662
C654
C613
C532
C627
C622
C533
C624
C619
C523
C664

Fahrer
Huser Bruno
Huwiler Fredi
Huwyler Stefan
Huwyler Stefan W.
Icardi Alain
Imhof Theddy
Imholz Roman
Jakob Andreas
Johri Andreas
Jucker Lukas
Jucker Martin
Jung Pitt
Kamer Roger
Kathriner Alfons
Kaufmann Ernst
Kaufmann Kurt
Kochli René
Krahenbuhl André
King Hans
King Roman
Kuster Rolf
Lee Christian
Leu Martin
Lienert Tamara
Lipfert Tomy
Lustenberger Thomas
Machler René
Maxim Zoran
Meienberg Konrad
Meier Andreas
Menge Harald P.
Messerli Marius
Michel Adrian-Richard
Minder Oliver
Molin Roberto
Moser Manfred
Niederberger Roger
Notter Heinz
Notter Kevin
Peter Hansueli
Peter Lukas
Petitiean Claude
Piana Agostinetti Riccardo
Rahm Urs
Ramseyer Lydia
Reinert Manfred
Reinhard Daniel
Renggli Christoph
Rohner Christian
Saredi Daniel
Scharli Walter
Schmid Peter
Schmidlin Marcel
Schneider Thomas
Setz Christian
Sonderegger Daniel
Stecher Emilio

Fahrzeug
Chevrolet Corvette C3, 337 PS
HAS 3 Formel VAU, 90 PS
Opel Kadett C GT/E, 200 PS
Opel Commodore A GS, 131 PS
Porsche 911 Carrera S, 300 PS
Fiat X 1/9, 85 PS
BMW 2002, 100 PS
NSU TT, 85 PS
Maserati 4 CM, 145 PS
VW Scirocco 53B, 140 PS
AC 3000 ME, 136 PS
Marmon T 68, 90 PS
Porsche 924, 125 PS
Renault Clio V6, 226 PS
Ford Escort RS 1600, 130 PS
Morgan Three Wheeler, 100 PS
Honda Civic RK4, 380 PS
Honda Integra Type R, 190 PS
Sbarro RSK, 90 PS
Bentley Special 4.5 Litre, 140 PS
Nash 480 Aeropower, 120 PS
Renault R12 Gordini, 160 PS
Ferrari Testarossa, 400 PS
Opel Corsa A GSI Irmscher, 98 PS
Opel Monza, 180 PS
Opel Manta GTE, 240 PS
De Tomaso Pantera, 266 PS
Porsche 911/964, 290 PS
Citroen Traction Avant, 55 PS
Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 108 PS
Jaguar MK2, 220 PS
MG Magna L-Type, 100 PS
Ferrari 365 GTC, 320 PS
VW Scirocco 16V, 160 PS
Steyr-Puch 500S Gruppe 5, 75 PS
Chevrolet Corvette C2 Stingray, 385 PS
Opel Kadett C City, 180 PS
Hutcherson Pagan Nascar, 500 PS
Fiat Grand Prix, 120 PS
VW Golf 1 GTI, 150 PS
De Tomaso Pantera GTS, 300 PS
Datsun Fairlady Z 3.0, 320 PS
Porsche Carrera 911 3.2, 231 PS
Opel Kadett C Coupe GT/E, 195 PS
Volvo PV 544, 85 PS
Ferrari 308 GTB, 260 PS
MG K3, 120 PS
Subaru 700, 37 PS
Simca 1000 Rallye 2, 90 PS
Alfa Romeo GTA 1300 junior, 120 PS
Opel Ascona B Stw, 300 PS
Chevrolet Corvette C1, 220 PS
Porsche 356 S B T6, 75 PS
Alvis Speed 25, 110 PS
VW Kafer 1303 LS, 120 PS
MG Typ Q, 100 PS
Ferrari 328 GTS, 270 PS



Anm.Nr.
C670
C543
C621
C617
C504
C505
C633
C634
C632
ce77
C636
C544
C637
C678
C638
C641
C514
C651
C503
C642
C643
C672
C666
C680
C644

Fahrer
Stieffel Stephan
Strebel Markus
Striby Konrad
Suter Fritz
Syfrig Heini
Syfrig Robert
Taeschler Bernhard
Thalmann Hanspeter
Thierwachter Martin
Tschudin Hansjoérg
Ulrich René
Unger Jirg
Vogt Heinz
von Geyr Clemens
Vuillemier Igi
Walther Fritz
Wespi Hugo
Wettstein Philippe
Wieser Karim
Wiget Peter
Wirz Fritz
Wyss Rolf
Zarnitz Meinolf
Zeiter Angelo
Zemp Tony

Fahrzeug
Fiat 500 D Nuova, 18 PS
VW Kafer 1303 RS, 210 PS
BMW 328, 80 PS
Porsche 911 T Coupe, 130 PS
Morris Cooper S, 85 PS
Austin Cooper S, 90 PS
Jensen-Healey 1120, 140 PS
BMW 2002 Tl Gr. 2, 200 PS
Ford Capri 2600 RS, 170 PS
Innocenti Mini Cooper, 90 PS
Alfa Romeo Berlina 2000, 128 PS
Renault Alpine A110 Sl (Einspritzer), 127 PS
Sylva Fisher Fury, 160 PS
Riley 9 HP, 40 PS
Ford Mustang-GT, 225 PS
BMW 323, 200 PS
Fiat Dino Coupé 2400, 180 PS
Hildegas Indy Racer, 370 PS
MG B, 150 PS
Alvis Special, 110 PS
Jaguar XK120 OTS, 168 PS
Lancia Delta S4 Gruppe B, 550 PS
Riley 12/4, 75 PS
NSU Prinz TTS, 105 PS
VW Kafer, 120 PS



